Class No. Section Description

1401
1402
1403
1405
1425
1426
1417
1418
1421
1428
1429
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1437
1438
1439
1441
1445
1448
1450
1453
1454
1457
1458

Painting, drawing or watercolour
Painting, drawing or watercolour
Painting, drawing or watercolour
Painting, drawing or watercolour
Fine Arts

Fine Arts

Textiles

Textiles

Pottery

Metal & Woodwork

Metal & Woodwork

Metal & Woodwork
Leatherwork

Leatherwork

Leatherwork

Leatherwork

Jewellery

Jewellery

Jewellery

Paper Craft Plus

Paper Craft Plus

Other Art/Craft Form

Other Art/Craft Form

Other Art/Craft Form

Other Art/Craft Form

Group 12 - Poetry & Prose
Group 12 - Poetry & Prose

Description

Landscape

Portrait or character study

Nature or flora or still life

Abstract

China painting - floral, scenic, still life

China painting - other

Fabric painting- any item

Any other textile item

Earthenware - thrown and glazed

Constructed hardwood article

Constructed softwood article

Model from a kit, any medium

Cowhide - any article

Barra Leather - any article

Croc Leather - any article

Other

Beaded - any article

Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles

Any other jewellery

Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves

Handmade greeting card

Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation

Bush art - any article constructed from bush materials
Recycled art or other constructed from recycled material
Glass art /mosaic

Yarn (500 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development
Poem (100 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development

First

Slynn, Kym

Sara Firth

Slynn, Kym

Larke, Stacey
Biorac, Rada
Biorac, Rada
Biorac, Rada

Kelly, Jenny

Cross, Janet
Lindsey Gould
Cross, lan

Berger, Chuck
Davies, Leo
Kimberley Produce
Kimberley Produce
Davies, Leo

Weir, Susanne
Weir, Susanne
Kimberley Produce
Biorac, Rada
Cloud, Velvet
Biorac, Charlie
Biorac, Charlie
Kelly, Jenny

Jill Firth
Wainwright, Norma
Grahame Gould

Second

O'Keefe, Gemma
Webb, Alissia
Slynn, Kym
Wright, Lindi
Biorac, Rada
Biorac, Rada

Larke, Stacey
Cross, Janet
Philip Cadman

Kimberley Produce
Kimberley Produce

Kimberley Produce
Kimberley Produce
Mock, Rebekah

Kimberley Produce
Biorac, Rada
Cloud, Judy
Wright, Lindi
Davies, Leo

Ryan, Kath

Terrell, John

Third
Ifould, Dorothy

Webb, Alissia
Larke, Stacey
Biorac, Rada
Biorac, Rada

Biorac, Rada
Cross, Janet

Kimberley Produce

Kimberley Produce
Mock, Rebekah

Dobson, Caitlin
Harris, Laura
Biorac, Charlie

Terrell, John



paint draw or watercolour-overall Kym Slynn
Landscape Kym Slynn
Fine Art-overall winner Rada Biorac
Textiles-overall winner Rada Biorac
Pottery-overall winner Janet Cross
metal & woodwork-overall winner lan Cross

C Berger

Lindsy Gould

Leatherwork- overall winner

Kimberley Produce

Jewellery- overall winner

Susanne Weir

Papercraft plus- overall winner Rada Biorac
Scrapbooking- Overall winner none
Other Art/Craft form-overall win Charlie Biorac
Poetry & Prose-overall winner G Gould

N Wainwright

most success Art/craft-overall win

Kimberley Produce

Rada Biorac




