1401 Painting, drawing or watercolour Landscape Slynn, Kym O'Keefe, Gemma Ifould, Doroth 1402 Painting, drawing or watercolour Portrait or character study Sara Firth Webb, Alissia 1403 Painting, drawing or watercolour Nature or flora or still life Slynn, Kym Slynn, Kym Slynn, Kym Webb, Alissia 1405 Painting, drawing or watercolour Abstract Larke, Stacey Wright, Lindi Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada Radi Patric Radia Patric Ra	Class No.	. Section Description	Description	First	Second	Third
1402 Painting, drawing or watercolour Portrait or character study Sara Firth Webb, Alissia 1403 Painting, drawing or watercolour Nature or flora or still life Slynn, kym Slynn, kym Webb, Alissia 1405 Painting, drawing or watercolour Abstract Larke, Stacey Wright, Lindi Larke, Stacey 1425 Fine Arts China painting - floral, scenic, still life Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1426 Fine Arts China painting - other Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1417 Textiles Fabric painting - any item Biorac, Rada 1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1419 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1430 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, lan 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1432 Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Nowled From a particle Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1433 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leathery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah 1438 Jewellery Jewellery Any other jewellery Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leather Paper Craft Plus Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1446 Paper Craft Plus Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura		-	•			
Painting, drawing or watercolour Nature or flora or still life Slynn, Kym Slynn, Kym Webb, Alissia Larke, Stacey Wright, Lindi Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada Well, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada Mell, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada Siorac, Rada Siorac		o.	•	• • •	•	nould, borothy
1405 Painting, drawing or watercolour Abstract Larke, Stacey Wright, Lindi Larke, Stacey 1425 Fine Arts China painting - floral, scenic, still life Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1426 Fine Arts China painting - other Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1417 Textiles Fabric painting- any item Biorac, Rada 1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1428 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, lan 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce 1432 Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1433 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1434 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1437 Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah 1438 Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne 1439 Jewellery Any other jewellery 1430 Any other jewellery Froduces of the paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura		o.	•		•	Mohh Alissia
1425 Fine Arts China painting - floral, scenic, still life Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1426 Fine Arts China painting - other Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1417 Textiles Fabric painting - any item Biorac, Rada 1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1422 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, Ian 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1432 Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce 1433 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce 1434 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1436 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1437 Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah 1438 Jewellery Any other jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah 1438 Jewellery Any other jewellery pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1445 Paper Craft Plus Handmade greeting card Cloud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura		G, G		, , ,	, , ,	•
1426 Fine Arts China painting - other Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1417 Textiles Fabric painting - any item 1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, Ian 1431 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, Ian 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Individual Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Individual Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Individual Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Individual Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekan Mock, Rebekan Individual Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekan Individual Jewellery Produce Kimberley Produce Individual Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekan Mock, Rebekan Individual Jewellery Any other jewellery Kimberley Produce Kimberley P		o.		•	•	
1417 Textiles Fabric painting- any item Biorac, Rada 1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1428 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, Ian 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Latherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1432 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1433 Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1434 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Latherwork Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1437 Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekal Mock, Rebekal Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne Kimberley Produce Kimberley				•	•	•
1418 Textiles Any other textile item Kelly, Jenny Larke, Stacey Biorac, Rada 1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1428 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, Ian 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce 1432 Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1433 Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1434 Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1436 Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebeka 1438 Jewellery Any other jewellery Weir, Susanne 1439 Jewellery Any other jewellery 1440 Paper Craft Plus Handmade greeting card Cloud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura				•	Diorac, Naua	Divide, Naud
1421 Pottery Earthenware - thrown and glazed Cross, Janet Cross, Janet 1428 Metal & Woodwork Constructed hardwood article Lindsey Gould Philip Cadman 1429 Metal & Woodwork Constructed softwood article Cross, lan 1431 Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Davies, Leo Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada Dobson, Caitli Leatherwork Davies Davies, Leo Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli Leatherwork Davies Davies, Leo Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura			, ,	•	Larka Ctacou	Diaras Dada
1428Metal & WoodworkConstructed hardwood articleLindsey GouldPhilip Cadman1429Metal & WoodworkConstructed softwood articleCross, lan1431Metal & WoodworkModel from a kit, any mediumBerger, ChuckKimberley Produce1432LeatherworkCowhide - any articleDavies, LeoKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1433LeatherworkBarra Leather - any articleKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1434LeatherworkCroc Leather - any articleKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1435LeatherworkOtherDavies, LeoKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1437JewelleryBeaded - any articleWeir, SusanneMock, RebekahMock, Rebekah1438JewelleryJewellery Set - 2 or more articlesWeir, Susanne1439JewelleryAny other jewelleryKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1441Paper Craft PlusCollage - paper, pressed flowers or leavesBiorac, RadaBiorac, Rada1445Paper Craft PlusHandmade greeting cardCloud, VelvetCloud, JudyDobson, Caitli1448Other Art/Craft FormBoab nut, shell or emu egg creationBiorac, CharlieWright, LindiHarris, Laura			,	• •	•	•
1429Metal & WoodworkConstructed softwood articleCross, lan1431Metal & WoodworkModel from a kit, any mediumBerger, ChuckKimberley Produce1432LeatherworkCowhide - any articleDavies, LeoKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1433LeatherworkBarra Leather - any articleKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1434LeatherworkCroc Leather - any articleKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1435LeatherworkOtherDavies, LeoKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1437JewelleryBeaded - any articleWeir, SusanneMock, Rebekan1438JewelleryJewellery Set - 2 or more articlesWeir, Susanne1439JewelleryAny other jewelleryKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1441Paper Craft PlusCollage - paper, pressed flowers or leavesBiorac, RadaBiorac, Rada1445Paper Craft PlusHandmade greeting cardCloud, VelvetCloud, JudyDobson, Caitli1448Other Art/Craft FormBoab nut, shell or emu egg creationBiorac, CharlieWright, LindiHarris, Laura		•	5	,	•	cross, Janet
Metal & Woodwork Model from a kit, any medium Berger, Chuck Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Other Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Jewellery Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne Lady Jewellery Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Leatherwork Cioud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Mright, Lindi Harris, Laura				,	Prinip Cauman	
Leatherwork Cowhide - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Meellery Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne 1439 Jewellery Any other jewellery Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Mimberley P				•	Minahaulau Duadusa	
Leatherwork Barra Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1434 Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Now, Rebekan Mock,			• •	•	•	Kinala adau Dua dua
1434 Leatherwork Croc Leather - any article Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1435 Leatherwork Other Davies, Leo Kimberley Produce Kimberley Produce Mimberley Produce Now, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah Mo			•	,	Kimberley Produce	Kimberley Produce
1435LeatherworkOtherDavies, LeoKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1437JewelleryBeaded - any articleWeir, SusanneMock, RebekahMock, Rebekah1438JewelleryJewellery Set - 2 or more articlesWeir, Susanne1439JewelleryKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1441Paper Craft PlusCollage - paper, pressed flowers or leavesBiorac, RadaBiorac, Rada1445Paper Craft PlusHandmade greeting cardCloud, VelvetCloud, JudyDobson, Caitli1448Other Art/Craft FormBoab nut, shell or emu egg creationBiorac, CharlieWright, LindiHarris, Laura			•	•		
1437 Jewellery Beaded - any article Weir, Susanne Mock, Rebekah Mock, Rebekah 1438 Jewellery Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles Weir, Susanne 1439 Jewellery Mimberley Produce Kimberley Produce 1441 Paper Craft Plus Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves 1445 Paper Craft Plus Handmade greeting card Cloud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura			,		•	
1438JewelleryJewellery Set - 2 or more articlesWeir, Susanne1439JewelleryAny other jewelleryKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1441Paper Craft PlusCollage - paper, pressed flowers or leavesBiorac, RadaBiorac, Rada1445Paper Craft PlusHandmade greeting cardCloud, VelvetCloud, JudyDobson, Caitli1448Other Art/Craft FormBoab nut, shell or emu egg creationBiorac, CharlieWright, LindiHarris, Laura				,	•	Kimberley Produce
1439JewelleryAny other jewelleryKimberley ProduceKimberley Produce1441Paper Craft PlusCollage - paper, pressed flowers or leavesBiorac, RadaBiorac, Rada1445Paper Craft PlusHandmade greeting cardCloud, VelvetCloud, JudyDobson, Caitli1448Other Art/Craft FormBoab nut, shell or emu egg creationBiorac, CharlieWright, LindiHarris, Laura		Jewellery	•	Weir, Susanne	Mock, Rebekah	Mock, Rebekah
1441 Paper Craft Plus Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves Biorac, Rada Biorac, Rada 1445 Paper Craft Plus Handmade greeting card Cloud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura	1438	Jewellery	Jewellery Set - 2 or more articles	Weir, Susanne		
1445 Paper Craft Plus Handmade greeting card Cloud, Velvet Cloud, Judy Dobson, Caitli 1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura	1439	Jewellery	Any other jewellery	Kimberley Produce	Kimberley Produce	
1448 Other Art/Craft Form Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation Biorac, Charlie Wright, Lindi Harris, Laura	1441	Paper Craft Plus	Collage - paper, pressed flowers or leaves	Biorac, Rada	Biorac, Rada	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1445	Paper Craft Plus	Handmade greeting card	Cloud, Velvet	Cloud, Judy	Dobson, Caitlin
	1448	Other Art/Craft Form	Boab nut, shell or emu egg creation	Biorac, Charlie	Wright, Lindi	Harris, Laura
1450 Other Art/Craft Form Bush art - any article constructed from bush materials Biorac, Charlie Davies, Leo Biorac, Charlie	1450	Other Art/Craft Form	Bush art - any article constructed from bush materials	Biorac, Charlie	Davies, Leo	Biorac, Charlie
1453 Other Art/Craft Form Recycled art or other constructed from recycled material Kelly, Jenny Ryan, Kath	1453	Other Art/Craft Form	Recycled art or other constructed from recycled material	Kelly, Jenny	Ryan, Kath	
1454 Other Art/Craft Form Glass art /mosaic Jill Firth	1454	Other Art/Craft Form	Glass art /mosaic	Jill Firth		
1457 Group 12 - Poetry & Prose Yarn (500 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development Wainwright, Norma	1457	Group 12 - Poetry & Prose	Yarn (500 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development	Wainwright, Norma		
1458 Group 12 - Poetry & Prose Poem (100 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development Grahame Gould Terrell, John Terrell, John	1458	Group 12 - Poetry & Prose	Poem (100 words): theme - Sustainable Tourism for Development	Grahame Gould	Terrell, John	Terrell, John

paint draw or watercolour-overall	Kym Slynn
Landscape	Kym Slynn
Fine Art-overall winner	Rada Biorac
Textiles-overall winner	Rada Biorac
Pottery-overall winner	Janet Cross
metal & woodwork-overall winner	lan Cross
	C Berger
	Lindsy Gould
Leatherwork- overall winner	Kimberley Produce
Jewellery- overall winner	Susanne Weir
Papercraft plus- overall winner	Rada Biorac
Scrapbooking- Overall winner	none
Other Art/Craft form-overall win	Charlie Biorac
Poetry & Prose-overall winner	G Gould
	N Wainwright
most success Art/craft-overall win	Kimberley Produce
	Rada Biorac